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October 4, 1990 

Mr. Jim Morrow 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 HAND DELIVERED 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of P a c i f i c E n terprises 
f o r L i m i t i n g the Fren-Penn Gas Pool 
Rules or i n the A l t e r n a t i v e Changing 
t o 320-acre Gas Spacing 
NMOCD Case No. 10069 

Dear Mr. Morrow: 

Our f i r m represents P a c i f i c E n t e r p r i s e s O i l 
Company and presented t h i s case t o Examiner Stogner on 
September 5, 1990. This case was o r i g i n a l l y docketed t o 
consider l i m i t i n g the Fren-Penn Pool Rules t o t h e i r c u r r e n t 
boundaries. As a r e s u l t of the hearing, the case was 
re a d v e r t i s e d t o i n c l u d e the a l t e r n a t i v e remedy of changing 
the pool r u l e s t o 320-acre spacing. 

I t was the a l t e r n a t i v e remedy t h a t came t o hearing 
on your docket of October 3, 1990. No p a r t y appeared i n 
o p p o s i t i o n t o the a p p l i c a t i o n . Enclosed i s my c e r t i f i c a t e 
showing proof o f n o t i f i c a t i o n f o r the amended a p p l i c a t i o n . 

We be l i e v e t h a t we have now completed a l l matters 
necessary f o r the e n t r y of an order i n t h i s case. 

WTK/tic 
Enclosure 

cc: Mr. Craig Clark 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE AMENDED APPLICATION 
FOR PACIFIC ENTERPRISES OIL COMPANY (USA) 
TO LIMIT THE APPLICATION OF ORDER R-928, 
OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF STATEWIDE GAS SPACING 
FOR THE FREN-PENNSYLVANIAN POOL, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 10069 

I n Accordance w i t h D i v i s i o n Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) I 
hereby c e r t i f y t h a t on September 12, 1990 I caused t o be 
mailed by c e r t i f i e d m a i l r e t u r n - r e c e i p t requested n o t i c e of 
t h i s hearing and a copy of the A p p l i c a t i o n f o r the above 
referenced case along w i t h the cover l e t t e r , a t l e a s t twenty 
days p r i o r t o the hearing set f o r October 3, 1990, t o the 
p a r t i e s shown i n the A p p l i c a t i o n as e i i , i ( ^ e n c e d by the 
attached copies of r e t u r n r e c e i p t carasTV / 

SUPPLEMENTAL 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

AND 

COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN t o before me 
1990. 

t h i s day of October, 

My Commission Expires: 

Oil CL 
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1. C Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. G Restricted Delivery 
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P . O . Box 2100 
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4. Article Number 
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Type of Service: 
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3. Art icle Addressed to : 

T e x a c o , I n c . 
P . O . Box 2100 
D e n v e r , CO 80202 
A t t n : Dave S l e e p e r 

Re : PEOC Amended F r e n - P e n n 
(WTK) 
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or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

5. Signature — Addressee 

X 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

6. Signature — Agent j -j „ 

x Un r*—7 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 

7. Date of Delivery . 

( r h 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and fee paid) 
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from beinq returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and 
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1. _ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 

J l . . Art ic le AddtessecLto: 
W i l l i a m T . D u n c a n 
E x x o n Company U . S . A . 
P . O . Box 1600 
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W i l l i a m T . D u n c a n 
E x x o n Company U . S . A . 
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J A S O N K E L L A H I N 

O F C O U N S E L 

RECEIVED September 11, 1990 

SEP 11 ̂90 
Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n Q1LC0HSERVAT10N 
P.O. Box 2208 2 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 ia 

Re: Amended A p p l i c a t i o n t o L i m i t the A p p l i c a t i o n o f Order 
R-928, or i n the a l t e r n a t i v e f o r the Establishment o f 
Statewide Gas Spacing f o r the Fren-Pennsylvanian Pool, Eddy 
County, New Mexico, P a c i f i c Enterprises O i l Company (USA) 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Enclosed please f i n d the o r i g i n a l and one copy of an 
Amended A p p l i c a t i o n by P a c i f i c Enterprises O i l Company (USA) 
t o l i m i t the a p p l i c a t i o n of Order R-928 or t o e s t a b l i s h 
statewide gas spacing f o r the Fren-Pennsylvanian Pool, Eddy 
County, New Mexico. This case was heard a t the hearing h e l d 
on September 5, 1990 and continued t o October 3, 1990 t o 
ad v e r t i s e the a l t e r n a t i v e r e l i e f sought. I n the absence of 
o b j e c t i o n , we would request on October 3rd t h a t the case be 
taken under advisement and decided based upon the recor d 
received on September 5th. 

I n accordance w i t h N.M.O.C. Rule 1207 ( 4 ) , we are 
sending a l l operators of w e l l s w i t h i n one m i l e l i s t e d i n 
t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n a copy of t h i s l e t t e r and a copy o f the 
enclosed A p p l i c a t i o n , by c e r t i f i e d m a i l , i n order t o n o t i f y 
them t h a t they have the o p p o r t u n i t y t o appear i n support of 
or i n o p p o s i t i o n t o the enclosed A p p l i c a t i o n . 

WTK/tic 
Enclosure 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 



Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay 
September 11, 1990 
Page 2 

xc: Craig Clark 
P a c i f i c E nterprises O i l Company (USA) 

A l l P a r t i e s l i s t e d i n Paragraph 7 
of A p p l i c a t i o n 


